
   

 

2024 - 2025 Academic Calendar 
Rev. 11/1/2023 

 
Spring Semester 2025 
 
 S M T W R F S 
Jan.    1 2 3 4 Saturday Jan. 11 Residence halls open - 9:00 am (Meals start Sun. dinner) 
 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Sunday Jan. 12 Dining options begin - 4:00 pm 
 12 13 14 15 16 17 18  Monday Jan. 13 Classes begin - 8:00 am 
 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 Friday Jan. 17 Last day to Drop/Add a class by 5:00 pm 
 26 27 28 29 30 31   
         
Feb.       1 
 2 3 4 5 6 7 8  
 9 10 11 12 13 14 15  No academic events scheduled this month 
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22  
 23 24 25 26 27 28   
          
March       1  Saturday Mar. 1 Spring break begins, residence halls close - 10:00 am 
 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Sunday Mar. 9 Residence halls open - 9:00 am 
 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Monday Mar. 10 Classes resume - 8:00 am 
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 Wednesday Mar. 12 Mid-term grades due/released 
 23 24 25 26 27 28 29  Monday Mar. 17/24/31 Summer-Fall-Spring registration - SR/JR/SO 
 30 31      Friday Mar. 28 Last day to withdraw from a class by 5:00 pm 
 
April   1 2 3 4 5 Monday Apr. 7 Summer-Fall-Spring registration - Freshmen 
 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Thursday Apr. 17 Easter recess begins (no class) - Residence halls open 
 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  Monday Apr. 21 Evening classes resume - 6:30 pm 
 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Tuesday Apr. 22 Day classes resume - 8:00 am 
 27 28 29 30    Mon.-Wed. April 28-30 Evening class finals 
         
May     1 2 3  Thursday May 1 Study Day 
 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  Thur.-Tue. May 1 - 6 Final examinations (See schedule below) 
 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Wednesday May 7 Residence halls close for underclassmen - 6:00 pm 
 18 19 20 21 22 23 24  Fri.-Sat. May 9 - 10 Baccalaureate 7:00 pm/Commencement 10:00 am 
 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 Saturday May 10 Residence halls close for seniors - 8:00 pm 
         Mon.-Sat. May 12 - 31 May Travel Term 
          
June 2 through August 22    Monday June 2 Early Summer Online classes begin 
         Tuesday July 1 Late Summer Online classes begin 
 

Spring 2025 Final Exam Schedule 
 
Day/Time of final                  Time/Day of class during semester Day/Time of Final       Time/Day of class during semester 

 
April 28/29/30 at 6:30 pm 

 
6:30 pm 

 
M/T/W evening 
             classes 

 Saturday, May 3 
 8:00–10:00 am 
 1:00-3:00 pm 

6:00-8:00 pm

 
10:00 am 
8:00 am 
2:00 pm 

 
MWF 
MWF 
TR

Thursday, May 1 
 
 6:00 - 8:00 pm 
 

Study Day 
 

3:00 pm 

 
 
MWF 

 Monday, May 5 
 8:00-10:00 am 
 1:00-3:00 pm 

6:00-8:00 pm

 
12:30 pm 
1:00 pm 
8:00 am 

 
TR 
MWF 
TR 

Friday, May 2 
 8:00 – 10:00 am 
 1:00 – 3:00 pm 
 6:00 – 8:00 pm 

 
9:00 am 

12:00 pm 
3:30 pm 

 
MWF 
MWF 
TR 

 Tuesday, May 6 
 8:00-10:00 am 
 1:00-3:00 pm 

6:00-8:00 pm

 
2:00 pm 
9:30 am 

11:00 am 

 
MWF 
TR 
TR

 

 
NOTE:  It is the responsibility of the students to review the final exam schedule at the beginning of the semester and adjust their travel and 
work plans accordingly. 


