## 2024 - 2025 Academic Calendar

Rev. 11/1/2023

## **Spring Semester 2025**

Jan.	5 12 19 26	M 6 13 20 27	7 14 21 28	<u>W</u> 1 8 15 22 29	R 2 9 16 23 30	<u>F</u> 3 10 17 24 31	<u>\$</u> 4 11 18 25	Saturday Sunday Monday Friday	Jan. 11 Jan. 12 Jan. 13 Jan. 17	Residence halls open - 9:00 am (Meals start Sun. dinner) Dining options begin - 4:00 pm Classes begin - 8:00 am Last day to Drop/Add a class by 5:00 pm
Feb.	2 9 16 23	3 10 17 24	4 11 18 25	5 12 19 26	6 13 20 27	7 14 21 28	1 8 15 22	No academic events scheduled this month		
March	2 9 16 23 30	3 10 17 24 31	4 11 18 25	5 12 19 26	6 13 20 27	7 14 21 28	1 8 15 22 29	Saturday Sunday Monday Wednesday Monday Friday	Mar. 1 Mar. 9 Mar. 10 Mar. 12 Mar. 17/24/31 Mar. 28	Spring break begins, residence halls close - 10:00 am Residence halls open - 9:00 am Classes resume - 8:00 am Mid-term grades due/released Summer-Fall-Spring registration - SR/JR/SO Last day to withdraw from a class by 5:00 pm
April	6 13 20 27	7 14 21 28	1 8 15 22 29	2 9 16 23 30	3 10 17 24	4 11 18 25	5 12 19 26	Monday Thursday Monday Tuesday MonWed.	Apr. 7 Apr. 17 Apr. 21 Apr. 22 April 28-30	Summer-Fall-Spring registration - Freshmen Easter recess begins (no class) - Residence halls open Evening classes resume - 6:30 pm Day classes resume - 8:00 am Evening class finals
May	4 11 18 25	5 12 19 26	6 13 20 27	7 14 21 28	1 8 15 22 29	2 9 16 23 30	3 10 17 24 31	Thursday ThurTue. Wednesday FriSat. Saturday MonSat.	May 1 May 1 - 6 May 7 May 9 - 10 May 10 May 12 - 31	Study Day Final examinations (See schedule below) Residence halls close for underclassmen - 6:00 pm Baccalaureate 7:00 pm/Commencement 10:00 am Residence halls close for seniors - 8:00 pm May Travel Term
June 2 through August 22							Monday Tuesday	June 2 July 1	Early Summer Online classes begin Late Summer Online classes begin	

## **Spring 2025 Final Exam Schedule**

Day/Time of final	Time/Day of class during semester			
April 28/29/30 at 6:30 pm	6:30 pm	M/T/W evening classes		
Thursday, May 1	Study Day			
6:00 - 8:00 pm	3:00 pm	MWF		
Friday, May 2				
8:00 – 10:00 am	9:00 am	MWF		
1:00 - 3:00  pm	12:00 pm	MWF		
6:00 - 8:00  pm	3:30 pm	TR		

Day/Time of Final	Time/Day of class during semester				
Saturday, May 3					
8:00–10:00 am	10:00 am	MWF			
1:00-3:00 pm	8:00 am	MWF			
6:00-8:00 pm	2:00 pm	TR			
Monday, May 5					
8:00-10:00 am	12:30 pm	TR			
1:00-3:00 pm	1:00 pm	MWF			
6:00-8:00 pm	8:00 am	TR			
Tuesday, May 6					
8:00-10:00 am	2:00 pm	MWF			
1:00-3:00 pm	9:30 am	TR			
6:00-8:00 pm	11:00 am	TR			

NOTE: It is the responsibility of the students to review the final exam schedule at the beginning of the semester and adjust their travel and work plans accordingly.